
1. Summary
Meeting title J7S2185B-C-D-E-F-G and JSR0314 Pre-Bid Meeting
Attended participants 33
Start time 10/23/25, 1:48:02 PM
End time 10/23/25, 3:47:10 PM
Meeting duration 1h 59m 7s
Average attendance time 1h 23m 29s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Organization
Craig Switzer 10/23/25, 1:48:05 PM 10/23/25, 3:45:22 PM 1h 57m 17s Craig.Switzer@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Ryan C. Greer 10/23/25, 1:48:36 PM 10/23/25, 3:38:42 PM 1h 44m 43s Ryan.Greer@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
David Stealy 10/23/25, 1:51:56 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:29 PM 1h 44m 33s dstealy@kciconstruction.com KCI
Gregory Wood 10/23/25, 1:52:57 PM 10/23/25, 2:44:26 PM 51m 28s Gregory.Wood@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Jim Fisher 10/23/25, 1:54:52 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:05 PM 1h 41m 13s jfisher@kciconstruction.com KCI
Rusk, Dakota 10/23/25, 1:55:28 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:06 PM 1h 40m 38s DRusk@joplinmo.org City of Joplin
Mendy J. Sundermeyer 10/23/25, 1:55:43 PM 10/23/25, 3:08:08 PM 1h 12m 25s Mendy.Sundermeyer@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Jason Sommerer 10/23/25, 1:56:51 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:09 PM 1h 39m 18s jason.sommerer@BARTWEST.COM Bartlett & West
Judy Scheurman 10/23/25, 1:56:51 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:09 PM 1h 39m 17s judy.scheurman@bartwest.com Bartlett & West
Missy Wilbers 10/23/25, 1:56:51 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:08 PM 1h 39m 17s missy.wilbers@bartwest.com Bartlett & West
Brian J. Edelhuber 10/23/25, 1:57:09 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:19 PM 1h 39m 9s Brian.Edelhuber@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Stacy Langston 10/23/25, 1:57:19 PM 10/23/25, 2:42:02 PM 44m 42s slangston@roadrunnerss.com Road Runner
Brenda Harris 10/23/25, 1:57:21 PM 10/23/25, 3:01:33 PM 1h 4m 12s Brenda.Harris@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Bethanie K. Kennicott 10/23/25, 1:57:36 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:10 PM 1h 38m 34s Bethanie.Kennicott@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Jonathan Galvez 10/23/25, 1:57:53 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:07 PM 1h 38m 13s Jonathan.Galvez@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Mitch Goetten 10/23/25, 1:58:21 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:08 PM 1h 37m 46s mitch.goetten@bartwest.com Bartlett & West
Larry Scheperle 10/23/25, 1:58:41 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:05 PM 1h 37m 23s lscheperle@cmtengr.com CMT
Joshua M. Amelunke 10/23/25, 1:58:50 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:06 PM 1h 37m 16s Joshua.Amelunke@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
David Ewing 10/23/25, 1:58:55 PM 10/23/25, 2:43:45 PM 44m 49s
Hagerman, Jeremy 10/23/25, 1:58:58 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:10 PM 1h 37m 12s JHagerma@joplinmo.org City of Joplin
Evelyn Carmack 10/23/25, 1:59:01 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:07 PM 1h 37m 5s Evelyn.Carmack@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Andy Hamersen 10/23/25, 1:59:23 PM 10/23/25, 2:44:34 PM 45m 10s ahamersen@thomasindcoatings.com Thomas Industrial Coatings
Brandy Bradley 10/23/25, 1:59:52 PM 10/23/25, 2:54:39 PM 54m 46s bbradley@olsson.com Olsson
Amy M. Clifton 10/23/25, 1:59:56 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:06 PM 1h 36m 9s Amy.Clifton@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Todd Black 10/23/25, 2:00:30 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:05 PM 1h 35m 35s Todd.Black@ContechES.com Contech
Jim Wingert 10/23/25, 2:00:48 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:10 PM 1h 35m 22s jwingert@olsson.com Olsson
Reid Catt 10/23/25, 2:00:56 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:05 PM 1h 35m 9s rcatt@olsson.com Olsson
Chase Ekstam 10/23/25, 2:01:26 PM 10/23/25, 3:47:10 PM 1h 45m 44s cekstam@kciconstruction.com KCI
Gregg Scholtens (Unverified) 10/23/25, 2:02:12 PM 10/23/25, 2:44:50 PM 42m 38s
Jeremy Stretz 10/23/25, 2:02:54 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:07 PM 1h 33m 12s jstretz@olsson.com Olsson
Tyler R. Lindsay 10/23/25, 2:12:44 PM 10/23/25, 3:29:26 PM 1h 16m 41s Tyler.Lindsay@modot.mo.gov MoDOT



Alex L. Seda 10/23/25, 2:19:57 PM 10/23/25, 2:41:46 PM 21m 48s Alex.Seda@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Danielle Allen 10/23/25, 2:49:47 PM 10/23/25, 3:36:07 PM 46m 19s dallen@olsson.com Olsson
Andrew Ellsworth In-Person Attendee andrew.ellsworth@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Marvin Morris In-Person Attendee marvin.morris@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Adam Fields In-Person Attendee adam.fields@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Holden Lamons In-Person Attendee holden .lamons@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Sarah Keen In-Person Attendee sarah.keen@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Shannon Johnson In-Person Attendee shannon.johnson@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Steve Eoff In-Person Attendee D&E Plumbing
Greg Chapman In-Person Attendee gregory.chapman@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Jack Rowden In-Person Attendee ESS
Kane Thompson In-Person Attendee ESS
Sam Cook In-Person Attendee AHS
Jay Robinson In-Person Attendee jamal.robinson@modot.mo.gov MoDOT
Samuel Barber In-Person Attendee samuel.barber@modot.mo.gov MoDOT


